
678 ADMINISTRA TION 

24.—Expenditure on account of Demobilization for the Year ended March 31, 1920— 
—concluded. 

(B) B Y OTHEB DEPARTMENTS AS FOLLOWS:— 

Agriculture 
Auditor General's office 
Board of Pension Comm'rs.. . 
Customs 
Canadian War Mission 
Canada Food Board 
Canada Registration Board 
Canadian Munition Resources 

Commission 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 
Dominion Police 
External Affairs 
Finance 
Finance—Exchequer C o u r t 

Award to the Toronto Power. 
Fuel Control 
Economic Commission to Si­

beria 
Office of the Governor General's 

Secretary 
Halifax Relief Commission.... 
Housing Committee 
Indian Affairs 
Inland Revenue 
Insurance 
Interior 
Immigration and Colonization 
Justice __ 
Labour 
Labour, Sub-committee of the 

Cabinet 
Naval Service 
Newsprint Commission 
Peace Conference 
Post Office 
Paper control 
Power control 

487,514 
42,800 

5,104 
15,108 
60,000 
48,657 
4,622 

8,514 
1,514 

573,555 
171,999 
146,691 
175,000 

5,534 

4,839 

1,325 
5,000,000 

16,316 
76,024 
1,099 

638 
2,955 

2,102,576 
876,025 
79,221 

512 
6,780,905 

39,291 
9,733 
6,879 
9,523 
1,944 

Printing and Stationery 
Privy Council 
Public Archives 
Public Information Bureau... 
Public Works 
Pig Iron 
Railways and Canals 
Registration of Aliens 
Repatriation and Employment 

Committee 
R.C. Mounted Police 
Reconstruction and Develop­

ment Committee 
Secretary of State 
Trade and Commerce 
War Board Trade 
War Committee of the Cabinet. 
War Purchasing Commission... 
Winnipeg strike 

Total 
Less Credit Accounts— 

Canadian Trade Commission 
Halifax Restoration 
Soldiers' Civil Re-establish­

ment 
Soldiers' Land Settlement 
Marine 

Total 

Grand tDtal 

602 
3,723 

14,308 
135,029 

4,424,005 
994,642 
403,463 

14,330 

74,215 
124,894 

9,267 
46,396 
51,312 

18 
124 

81,150 
180,259 

23,314,154 

6,511 
13,718 

41,098 
21 

838 

62,186 

23,251,968 

346,612,955 

War Pensions.—A Board of Pension Commissioners for Canada, 
consisting of three members, was created by Order in Council of 
June 3, 1916, (P.C. 1,334) with exclusive jurisdiction and autho­
rity to deal with the granting and payment of naval and military 
pensions and other allowances to persons in the Canadian Naval Forces 
and the Canadian Expeditionary Force and to their dependants. 
There is no appeal from the decisions of the commission, but appli­
cants may appear in person or by counsel before the commission to 
present complaints. 

The scale of pensions has been revised several times by Orders 
in Council and Acts of Parliament. Under the existing scale of 
pensions for disability as established by Chap. 45 of the Statutes 
of 1921, twenty classes are provided ranging from 100 p.c. or total 
disablement to 5 p.c. of disablement. The pensions range for the 
rank and file, according to the class of disablement, from $600 down 
to $30 per annum (with a bonus of 50 p.c. of these amounts during 


